
State Agricultural Universities of Gujarat
(Navsari, Junagadh, Anand, Sardarkrishnagar)

Under Graduate online Admission 2024-25

List of vacant seats after the Third round

Programme Category 1: ( B.Sc. (Hons.) Agriculture / B.Sc. (Hons.) Horticulture / 

B.Sc. (Hons.) Forestry / B.Tech. (Bio Technology) )

College Seat Type Other 

Board
General

SC

(7%)

ST

(15%)

SEBC

(27%)

EX-

ARMY

GUJARAT BOARD

State Quota

EWS#

(10%)

Total 

Seat

PWD*

(5%)

Parsi

#

B. A. College of Agriculture, 

AAU, Anand

Confirmed

Waiting

Vacant

Total

 7

 0

 0

 56

 0

 0

 29 7

 0

 0

 10

 6

 0  0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 13

 0

 2

 4

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 7  56  7  16  29  1  15  4  0 

 123 

 6 

 2 

 131 

College of Agriculture, AAU, 

Vaso

Confirmed

Waiting

Vacant

Total

 0

 3

 0

 8

 18

 1

 3 1

 2

 0

 1

 5

 1  0

 10

 0

 0

 0

 1

 6

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3  27  3  7  13  0  7  0  0 

 14 

 44 

 2 

 60 

College of Agriculture, AAU, 

Jabugam

Confirmed

Waiting

Vacant

Total

 1

 2

 0

 3

 22

 0

 4 0

 3

 0

 2

 4

 0  0

 8

 0

 0

 0

 1

 5

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3  25  3  6  12  0  6  1  0 

 11 

 44 

 0 

 55 

CP College of Agriculture, 

SDAU,  Sardarkrushinagar

Confirmed

Waiting

Vacant

Total

 4

 1

 1

 43

 9

 0

 20 7

 0

 0

 8

 7

 0  0

 7

 1

 0

 0

 11

 2

 1

 3

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 6  52  7  15  27  1  14  3  0 

 94 

 26 

 2 

 122 

College of Agriculture, 

SDAU, Tharad

Confirmed

Waiting

Vacant

Total

 1

 2

 0

 4

 24

 1

 5 1

 2

 0

 2

 6

 0  0

 9

 0

 0

 0

 2

 5

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3  29  3  8  14  0  7  0  0 

 15 

 48 

 1 

 64 

College of Agriculture, 

JAU,Junagadh

Confirmed

Waiting

Vacant

Total

 6

 1

 0

 58

 0

 0

 31 8

 0

 0

 9

 8

 0  0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 15

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 7  58  8  17  31  1  15  1  0 

 128 

 9 

 0 

 137 

College of Agriculture, JAU, 

Mota Bhandariya (Amreli)

Confirmed

Waiting

Vacant

Total

 2

 2

 0

 8

 23

 0

 5 0

 3

 1

 1

 6

 2  0

 11

 0

 0

 0

 0

 8

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 4  31  4  9  16  0  8  0  0 

 16 

 53 

 3 

 72 

ASPEE College of 

Agriculture,JAU, Khapat 

(Porbandar)

Confirmed

Waiting

Vacant

Total

 1

 1

 1

 13

 17

 0

 6 1

 2

 0

 1

 5

 2  0

 8

 0

 0

 0

 0

 6

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3  30  3  8  14  0  6  0  0 

 22 

 39 

 3 

 64 

N. M. College of Agriculture, 

NAU, Navsari

Confirmed

Waiting

Vacant

Total

 5

 2

 0

 41

 12

 1

 16 2

 5

 0

 15

 0

 0  0

 12

 1

 0

 0

 9

 3

 2

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 7  54  7  15  28  1  14  2  0 

 89 

 34 

 3 

 126 

College of Agriculture, NAU, 

Bharuch

Confirmed

Waiting

Vacant

Total

 1

 3

 0

 8

 23

 0

 0 0

 3

 1

 1

 8

 0  1

 15

 0

 0

 0

 1

 7

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 4  31  4  9  16  0  8  0  0 

 11 

 59 

 2 

 72 



College Seat Type Other 

Board
General

SC

(7%)

ST

(15%)

SEBC

(27%)

EX-

ARMY

GUJARAT BOARD

State Quota

EWS#

(10%)

Total 

Seat

PWD*

(5%)

Parsi

#

College of Agriculture, NAU, 

Waghai

Confirmed

Waiting

Vacant

Total

 0

 3

 1

 3

 26

 2

 0 0

 4

 0

 6

 3

 0  5

 11

 0

 0

 0

 1

 7

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 4  31  4  9  16  0  8  0  0 

 10 

 54 

 8 

 72 

College of Agriculture, 

SDAU, Bhuj (Currently at 

Bhachau))

Confirmed

Waiting

Vacant

Total

 0

 1

 0

 2

 14

 0

 1 0

 2

 0

 0

 1

 3  1

 5

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1  16  2  4  7  0  3  0  0 

 3 

 26 

 4 

 33 

College of Agriculture, 

Morbi (Currently at 

Junagadh)

Confirmed

Waiting

Vacant

Total

 1

 0

 0

 6

 10

 0

 3 1

 1

 0

 2

 2

 0  0

 4

 0

 0

 0

 3

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1  16  2  4  7  0  3  0  0 

 16 

 17 

 0 

 33 

College of Horticulture, 

AAU, Anand

Confirmed

Waiting

Vacant

Total

 0

 3

 0

 9

 19

 1

 3 1

 2

 0

 4

 3

 0  2

 9

 0

 0

 0

 2

 4

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3  29  3  7  14  0  7  0  0 

 19 

 40 

 4 

 63 

College of Horticulture, 

SDAU, Jagudan

Confirmed

Waiting

Vacant

Total

 1

 3

 0

 8

 23

 0

 1 0

 3

 1

 4

 2

 3  8

 7

 0

 0

 0

 1

 6

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 4  31  4  9  16  0  8  0  0 

 15 

 44 

 13 

 72 

College of Horticulture,JAU, 

Junagadh

Confirmed

Waiting

Vacant

Total

 3

 0

 1

 12

 24

 0

 5 1

 1

 2

 1

 6

 2  2

 10

 0

 0

 0

 5

 4

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 4  36  4  9  17  0  9  1  0 

 27 

 45 

 7 

 79 

ASPEE College of 

Horticulture, NAU, Navsari

Confirmed

Waiting

Vacant

Total

 2

 2

 0

 6

 28

 0

 2 0

 2

 2

 6

 1

 2  2

 13

 0

 0

 0

 4

 4

 1

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 4  34  4  9  17  0  9  1  0 

 20 

 50 

 7 

 77 

College of Forestry, NAU, 

Navsari

Confirmed

Waiting

Vacant

Total

 0

 3

 0

 3

 22

 6

 0 0

 0

 4

 0

 8

 1  4

 12

 0

 0

 0

 0

 6

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3  31  4  9  16  0  8  0  0 

 3 

 51 

 17 

 71 

ASPEE Shakilam 

Biotechnology Institute, 

NAU, Surat.

Confirmed

Waiting

Vacant

Total

 2

 0

 1

 7

 9

 13

 0 0

 2

 1

 3

 2

 2  4

 10

 0

 0

 0

 0

 6

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3  29  3  7  14  0  7  0  0 

 12 

 29 

 22 

 63 

College of Basic Science & 

Humanities, SDAU, 

Sardarkrushinagar

Confirmed

Waiting

Vacant

Total

 1

 0

 2

 6

 21

 4

 0 0

 2

 1

 3

 2

 3  9

 6

 0

 0

 0

 0

 4

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3  31  3  8  15  0  6  0  0 

 10 

 35 

 21 

 66 

  # Super nemerary Seats as Per Govt. resolution

  * Seat to be adjusted in respective student's category as per rules and regulation.

  Waiting :- Number of students who want to participate in the next round by paying token fee



State Agricultural Universities of Gujarat
(Navsari, Junagadh, Anand, Sardarkrishnagar)

Under Graduate online Admission 2024-25

List of vacant seats after the Third round

Programme Category 2: ( B.Tech. (Agri. Engineering) / B.Tech. (Food 

technology) / B.Tech. (RE and EE) / B.Tech. (Agri. IT) )

College Seat Type Other 

Board
General

SC

(7%)

ST

(15%)

SEBC

(27%)

EX-

ARMY

GUJARAT BOARD

State Quota

EWS#

(10%)

Total 

Seat

PWD*

(5%)

Parsi

#

College of Agricultural 

Engineering & 

Technology,JAU, Junagadh

Confirmed

Waiting

Vacant

Total

 2

 0

 2

 23

 8

 8

 9 4

 0

 1

 3

 4

 4  6

 4

 0

 0

 0

 5

 1

 4

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 4  39  5  11  19  0  10  0  0 

 46 

 17 

 25 

 88 

College of Agricultural 

Engineering & 

Technology,AAU, Godhra

Confirmed

Waiting

Vacant

Total

 1

 1

 1

 3

 16

 7

 3 0

 1

 2

 6

 1

 0  7

 3

 0

 0

 0

 1

 1

 5

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3  26  3  7  13  0  7  0  0 

 14 

 23 

 22 

 59 

College of Agricultural 

Engineering & 

Technology,NAU, 

Dediyapada

Confirmed

Waiting

Vacant

Total

 0

 2

 0

 4

 1

 14

 0 0

 1

 1

 0

 1

 4  3

 6

 0

 0

 0

 0

 4

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2  19  2  5  9  0  5  0  0 

 4 

 15 

 23 

 42 

College of Agricultural 

Engineering & Technology, 

Khedbramha (Currently at 

Sardar Krushinagar)

Confirmed

Waiting

Vacant

Total

 0

 2

 0

 5

 7

 9

 0 1

 0

 1

 1

 1

 3  6

 4

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2  21  2  5  10  0  4  0  0 

 7 

 16 

 21 

 44 

College of Food 

Processing Technology & 

Bio Energy, AAU, Anand

Confirmed

Waiting

Vacant

Total

 3

 0

 0

 23

 0

 3

 12 2

 0

 1

 7

 0

 0  1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 7

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3  26  3  7  13  0  7  0  0 

 54 

 0 

 5 

 59 

College of Food 

Technology, SDAU, 

Sardarkrushinagar

Confirmed

Waiting

Vacant

Total

 2

 0

 0

 9

 10

 2

 5 1

 0

 1

 2

 3

 0  2

 3

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 3

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2  21  2  5  10  0  4  0  0 

 20 

 16 

 8 

 44 

College of R.E. & E.E., 

SDAU, Sardarkrushinagar

Confirmed

Waiting

Vacant

Total

 2

 0

 1

 14

 11

 6

 8 2

 1

 0

 2

 1

 5  4

 3

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 5

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3  31  3  8  15  0  6  0  0 

 29 

 16 

 21 

 66 

College of Agricultural 

Information Technology, 

AAU, Anand

Confirmed

Waiting

Vacant

Total

 2

 0

 1

 18

 9

 4

 12 2

 0

 1

 4

 3

 1  0

 3

 0

 0

 0

 2

 3

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3  31  3  8  15  0  6  0  0 

 40 

 18 

 8 

 66 

  # Super nemerary Seats as Per Govt. resolution

  * Seat to be adjusted in respective student's category as per rules and regulation.

  Waiting :- Number of students who want to participate in the next round by paying token fee



State Agricultural Universities of Gujarat
(Navsari, Junagadh, Anand, Sardarkrishnagar)

Under Graduate online Admission 2024-25

List of vacant seats after the Third round

Programme Category 3: ( B.Sc. (Hons) Community Science / B.Sc. (Hons) Food 

Nutrition and Dietetics )

College Seat Type Other 

Board
General

SC

(7%)

ST

(15%)

SEBC

(27%)

EX-

ARMY

GUJARAT BOARD

State Quota

EWS#

(10%)

Total 

Seat

PWD*

(5%)

Parsi

#

ASPEE College of Nutrition 

and Community Science, 

SDAU, Sardarkrushinagar 

(CS)

Confirmed

Waiting

Vacant

Total

 2

 0

 1

 7

 0

 22

 6 0

 0

 2

 2

 0

 4  7

 1

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3  29  2  6  14  0  3  0  0 

 18 

 1 

 38 

 57 

ASPEE College of Nutrition 

and  Community Science, 

SDAU, Sardarkrushinagar 

(FND)

Confirmed

Waiting

Vacant

Total

 2

 0

 1

 8

 0

 17

 3 2

 0

 0

 1

 0

 6  9

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 4

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3  25  2  7  12  0  5  0  0 

 17 

 0 

 37 

 54 

  # Super nemerary Seats as Per Govt. resolution

  * Seat to be adjusted in respective student's category as per rules and regulation.

  Waiting :- Number of students who want to participate in the next round by paying token fee


