## State Agricultural Universities of Gujarat (Navsari, Junagadh, Anand, Sardarkrishnagar) Under Graduate online Admission 2024-25 List of vacant seats after the Third round

### Programme Category 1: ( B.Sc. (Hons.) Agriculture / B.Sc. (Hons.) Horticulture / B.Sc. (Hons.) Forestry / B.Tech. (Bio Technology) )

				State Q		וונפ					
College	Seat Type		1								
		Other		GUJAR	AT BOA	RD					
		Board	General	SC (7%)	ST (15%)	SEBC (27%)	EX- ARMY	EWS# (10%)	Total Seat	PWD* (5%)	Parsi #
	Confirmed	7	56	7	10	29	1	13	123	4	0
B. A. College of Agriculture,	Waiting	0	0	0	6	0	0	0	6	0	0
AAU, Anand	Vacant	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2	0	0
	Total	7	56	7	16	29	1	15	131	4	0
	Confirmed	0	8	1	1	3	0	1	14	0	0
College of Agriculture, AAU,	Waiting	3	18	2	5	10	0	6	44	0	0
Vaso	Vacant	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	2	0	0
	Total	3	27	3	7	13	0	7	60	0	0
	Confirmed	1	3	0	2	4	0	1	11	1	0
College of Agriculture, AAU,	Waiting	2	22	3	4	8	0	5	44	0	0
Jabugam	Vacant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total	3	25	3	6	12	0	6	55	1	0
	Confirmed	4	43	7	8	20	1	11	94	3	0
CP College of Agriculture,	Waiting	1	9	0	7	7	0	2	26	0	0
SDAU, Sardarkrushinagar	Vacant	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	0
_	Total	6	52	7	15	27	1	14	122	3	0
	Confirmed	1	4	1	2	5	0	2	15	0	0
College of Agriculture,	Waiting	2	24	2	6	9	0	5	48	0	0
SDAU, Tharad	Vacant	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0
	Total	3	29	3	8	14	0	7	64	0	0
	Confirmed	6	58	8	9	31	1	15	128	1	0
College of Agriculture,	Waiting	1	0	0	8	0	0	0	9	0	0
JAU,Junagadh	Vacant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total	7	58	8	17	31	1	15	137	1	0
	Confirmed	2	8	0	1	5	0	0	16	0	0
College of Agriculture, JAU,	Waiting	2	23	3	6	11	0	8	53	0	0
Mota Bhandariya (Amreli)	Vacant	0	0	1	2	0	0	0	3	0	0
	Total	4	31	4	9	16	0	8	72	0	0
	Confirmed	1	13	1	1	6	0	0	22	0	0
ASPEE College of	Waiting	1	17	2	5	8	0	6	39	0	0
Agriculture,JAU, Khapat (Porbandar)	Vacant	1	0	0	2	0	0	0	3	0	0
	Total	3	30	3	8	14	0	6	64	0	0
N. M. College of Agriculture, NAU, Navsari	Confirmed	5	41	2	15	16	1	9	89	2	0
	Waiting	2	12	5	0	12	0	3	34	0	0
	Vacant	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	3	0	0
	Total	7	54	7	15	28	1	14	126	2	0
	Confirmed	1	8	0	1	0	0	1	11	0	0
College of Agriculture, NAU,	Waiting	3	23	3	8	15	0	7	59	0	0
Bharuch	Vacant	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	2	0	0
	Total	4	31	4	9	16	0	8	72	0	0

College				State Q	uota						
		Other		GUJAR	AT BOA						
	Seat Type	Board	General	SC (7%)	ST (15%)	SEBC (27%)	EX- ARMY	EWS# (10%)	Total Seat	PWD* (5%)	Parsi #
	Confirmed	0	3	0	6	0	0	1	10	0	0
College of Agriculture, NAU, Waghai	Waiting	3	26	4	3	11	0	7	54	0	0
	Vacant	1	2	0	0	5	0	0	8	0	0
	Total	4	31	4	9	16	0	8	72	0	0
	Confirmed	0	2	0	0	1	0	0	3	0	0
College of Agriculture,	Waiting	1	14	2	1	5	0	3	26	0	0
SDAU, Bhuj (Currently at Bhachau))	Vacant	0	0	0	3	1	0	0	4	0	0
	Total	1	16	2	4	7	0	3	33	0	0
<b>.</b>	Confirmed	1	6	1	2	3	0	3	16	0	0
College of Agriculture,	Waiting	0	10	1	2	4	0	0	17	0	0
Morbi (Currently at Junagadh)	Vacant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Juliagauri	Total	1	16	2	4	7	0	3	33	0	0
	Confirmed	0	9	1	4	3	0	2	19	0	0
College of Horticulture,	Waiting	3	19	2	3	9	0	4	40	0	0
AAU, Anand	Vacant	0	1	0	0	2	0	1	4	0	0
	Total	3	29	3	7	14	0	7	63	0	0
College of Horticulture,	Confirmed	1	8	0	4	1	0	1	15	0	0
	Waiting	3	23	3	2	7	0	6	44	0	0
SDAU, Jagudan	Vacant	0	0	1	3	8	0	1	13	0	0
-	Total	4	31	4	9	16	0	8	72	0	0
	Confirmed	3	12	1	1	5	0	5	27	1	0
College of Horticulture, JAU,	Waiting	0	24	1	6	10	0	4	45	0	0
Junagadh	Vacant	1	0	2	2	2	0	0	7	0	0
	Total	4	36	4	9	17	0	9	79	1	0
	Confirmed	2	6	0	6	2	0	4	20	1	0
ASPEE College of	Waiting	2	28	2	1	13	0	4	50	0	0
Horticulture, NAU, Navsari	Vacant	0	0	2	2	2	0	1	7	0	0
	Total	4	34	4	9	17	0	9	77	1	0
	Confirmed	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0
College of Forestry, NAU,	Waiting	3	22	0	8	12	0	6	51	0	0
Navsari	Vacant	0	6	4	1	4	0	2	17	0	0
	Total	3	31	4	9	16	0	8	71	0	0
ASPEE Shakilam Biotechnology Institute, NAU, Surat.	Confirmed	2	7	0	3	0	0	0	12	0	0
	Waiting	0	9	2	2	10	0	6	29	0	0
	Vacant	1	13	1	2	4	0	1	22	0	0
	Total	3	29	3	7	14	0	7	63	0	0
	Confirmed	1	6	0	3	0	0	0	10	0	0
College of Basic Science &	Waiting	0	21	2	2	6	0	4	35	0	0
Humanities, SDAU,	Vacant	2	4	1	3	9	0	2	21	0	0
Sardarkrushinagar	Total	3	31	3	8	15	0	6	66	0	0

# Super nemerary Seats as Per Govt. resolution

\* Seat to be adjusted in respective student's category as per rules and regulation.

Waiting :- Number of students who want to participate in the next round by paying token fee

## State Agricultural Universities of Gujarat

(Navsari, Junagadh, Anand, Sardarkrishnagar) Under Graduate online Admission 2024-25 List of vacant seats after the Third round

# Programme Category 2: ( B.Tech. (Agri. Engineering) / B.Tech. (Food technology) / B.Tech. (RE and EE) / B.Tech. (Agri. IT) )

	Seat Type		•	State Qu		,,					
College		Other		GUJAR	AT BOA	RD					
		Board	General	SC (7%)	ST (15%)	SEBC (27%)	EX- ARMY	EWS# (10%)	Total Seat	PWD* (5%)	Parsi #
	Confirmed	2	23	4	3	9	0	5	46	0	0
College of Agricultural	Waiting	0	8	0	4	4	0	1	17	0	0
Engineering &	Vacant	2	8	1	4	6	0	4	25	0	0
Technology,JAU, Junagadh	Total	4	39	5	11	19	0	10	88	0	0
	Confirmed	1	3	0	6	3	0	1	14	0	0
College of Agricultural	Waiting	1	16	1	1	3	0	1	23	0	0
Engineering &	Vacant	1	7	2	0	7	0	5	22	0	0
Technology,AAU, Godhra	Total	3	26	3	7	13	0	7	59	0	0
College of Agricultural	Confirmed	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	0
Engineering &	Waiting	2	1	1	1	6	0	4	15	0	0
Technology,NAU,	Vacant	0	14	1	4	3	0	1	23	0	0
Dediyapada	Total	2	19	2	5	9	0	5	42	0	0
College of Agricultural	Confirmed	0	5	1	1	0	0	0	7	0	0
Engineering & Technology,	Waiting	2	7	0	1	4	0	2	16	0	0
Khedbramha (Currently at	Vacant	0	9	1	3	6	0	2	21	0	0
Sardar Krushinagar)	Total	2	21	2	5	10	0	4	44	0	0
	Confirmed	3	23	2	7	12	0	7	54	0	0
College of Food	Waiting	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Processing Technology &	Vacant	0	3	1	0	1	0	0	5	0	0
Bio Energy, AAU, Anand	Total	3	26	3	7	13	0	7	59	0	0
	Confirmed	2	9	1	2	5	0	1	20	0	0
College of Food	Waiting	0	10	0	3	3	0	0	16	0	0
Technology, SDAU,	Vacant	0	2	1	0	2	0	3	8	0	0
Sardarkrushinagar	Total	2	21	2	5	10	0	4	44	0	0
	Confirmed	2	14	2	2	8	0	1	29	0	0
College of R.E. & E.E., SDAU, Sardarkrushinagar	Waiting	0	11	1	1	3	0	0	16	0	0
	Vacant	1	6	0	5	4	0	5	21	0	0
	Total	3	31	3	8	15	0	6	66	0	0
	Confirmed	2	18	2	4	12	0	2	40	0	0
College of Agricultural	Waiting	0	9	0	3	3	0	3	18	0	0
Information Technology,	Vacant	1	4	1	1	0	0	1	8	0	0
AAU, Anand	Total	3	31	3	8	15	0	6	66	0	0

# Super nemerary Seats as Per Govt. resolution

\* Seat to be adjusted in respective student's category as per rules and regulation.

Waiting :- Number of students who want to participate in the next round by paying token fee

## State Agricultural Universities of Gujarat (Navsari, Junagadh, Anand, Sardarkrishnagar) Under Graduate online Admission 2024-25 List of vacant seats after the Third round

### Programme Category 3: ( B.Sc. (Hons) Community Science / B.Sc. (Hons) Food Nutrition and Dietetics )

College	Seat Type			State Qu	uota						
		Other		GUJAR	AT BOA	RD					
		Board	General	SC (7%)	ST (15%)	SEBC (27%)	EX- ARMY	EWS# (10%)	Total Seat	PWD* (5%)	Parsi #
ASPEE College of Nutrition and Community Science, SDAU, Sardarkrushinagar (CS)	Confirmed	2	7	0	2	6	0	1	18	0	0
	Waiting	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0
	Vacant	1	22	2	4	7	0	2	38	0	0
	Total	3	29	2	6	14	0	3	57	0	0
ASPEE College of Nutrition and Community Science, SDAU, Sardarkrushinagar (FND)	Confirmed	2	8	2	1	3	0	1	17	0	0
	Waiting	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Vacant	1	17	0	6	9	0	4	37	0	0
	Total	3	25	2	7	12	0	5	54	0	0

# Super nemerary Seats as Per Govt. resolution

\* Seat to be adjusted in respective student's category as per rules and regulation.

Waiting :- Number of students who want to participate in the next round by paying token fee